Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program Implementation for
HIV Clinical Quality Improvement
HRSA-24-072
Pre-Application Technical Assistance Webinar
December 18, 2023
Tracy Matthews, Deputy Director, Thelma Iheanyichukwu, Senior Advisor, and R. Chris Redwood, Nurse
Consultant, Division of Policy and Data
HIV/AIDS Bureau (HAB)

• AOR - Authorized Organizational Representative
• CQM – Clinical Quality Management
• DUNS – Data Universal Numbering System
• EHB – Electronic Handbooks
• EHR – Electronic Health Records
• HAB – HIV/AIDS Bureau
• HRSA – Health Resources and Services Administration
• GMS – Grants Management Specialist
• MIS – Management Information System
• NOFO – Notice of Funding Opportunity (formerly FOA)
• PO – Project Officer
• QI – Quality Improvement
• RWHAP – Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program
• SAM – System for Award Management
3
Objectives
• To discuss the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program Implementation for HIV
Clinical Quality Improvement (HRSA-24-072)
• Provide pre-application technical assistance (TA) to potential
applicants
• Answer questions related to the NOFO
4
HRSA HAB Vision and Mission
Vision
Optimal HIV care and treatment for all to end the HIV